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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION j;»f;:”%
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - !‘.E"__-'- { sl
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sy, b

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicuni: Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC OGRID Number: 373986
Well Name: Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H API; 30-025-48153
Pool: Jabalina; Wolfcamp, Southwest Pool Code: 96776

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
@NSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll]
[ '] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
OoHc Ocs Opic [Cdpc Oos Qowm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CJWFX [JPMX [JSWD [Pl [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
D Notice Complete

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[m Offset operators or lease holders

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published nofice Content
D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.[] Forall of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No nofice required

3} CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

1/11/2022
Reed Brunette, Landman Date
Print or Type Name

817-852-6717

Phone Number

Reed Bru nette Digihlally signed by R.eed. E"_me.“e. . )
Date: 2022.01 10 15:23:49 -06'00" rbmnette@tlmsoll.com

Signature e-mail Address
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Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC

420 Throckmorton St., Ste. 1150
Ft. Worth, TX 76102

January 11, 2022
Submitted via OCD’s electronic filing system

Leonard Lowe

NM Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC
Request for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location

Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H

E2 W2 Sec. 8 and E2 NW4 Sec. 17, T26S-R35E
Lea County, New Mexico

Jabalina; Woifcamp, Southwest [96776]

API# 30-025-48153

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Pursuant to Division Rules 19.15.16.15(C)(6) and 19.15.15.13(C)-(D) NMAC and the applicable rules governing
the acreage and well location requirements for the Jabalina; Wolfcamp, Southwest (Pool Code 96776), Titus Oil & Gas
Production, LLC ("Titus”) requests administrative approval of a non-standard location for the above-referenced well, as
described more fully below.

Standard setback for the first take point of a horizontal oil well is 100 feet from the outer boundary of the spacing
unit. The above-referenced well, however, will be 10 feet from the outer boundary of the spacing unit. The affected tract
will be the NE4 SW4 Sec. 17, T26S-R35E, Lea Co., NM. Titus is requesting approval to decrease the setback for the first
take point of the above-referenced well as indicated below.

The proposed surface and bottom hole locations and first and last take points are as follows:

SHL: 1592' FSL and 1990' FWL of Sec. 17, T26S-R35E
FTP: 2631' FNL and 1650' FWL of Sec. 17, T26S-R35E
LTP: 100" FNL and 1653' FWL of Sec. 8, T26S-R35E
BHL: 10' FNL and 1653' FWL of Sec. 8, T26S-R35E

RWON =

It is Titus’ responsibility as a prudent operator to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves left in the ground.
Approval of the unorthodox, completed interval will allow Titus to use its preferred well spacing plan for horizontal wells
in this area and thereby maximize recovery and prevent waste.

Attached is the draft C-102 form and plat to assist the Division in its review of Titus’s requests. Titus has sent
notice to all affected persons on the enclosed spreadsheet by certified mail with a copy of this request, the plat, and the
draft C-102. | attach a sample of the notice letter and a spreadsheet with the types of interests and names of the affected
parties, the location of each parties’ interest, the date the letter was sent, and the mail tracking number for the mailings
that went out today.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Pl Bt

Reed Brunette
Landman
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Districl [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District [Tl

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Iax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1220 S, St, Francis Dr,, Sanla Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

t API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-48153 96776 JABALINA; WOLFCAMP, SOUTHWEST
4 Property Code S Property Name 6 Well Number
329881 LONESOME DOVE FED COM 402H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373986 TITUS OIL & GAS PRODUCTION LLC 3216’
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
K 17 26-S 35-E 1592' SOUTH 1990 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
C 8 26-S 35-E 10' NORTH 1653 WEST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres |13 Joint or Infill |14 Consolidation Code |15 Order No.
240 Y

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
16 =
Eéﬂg{ﬁ?’fﬁ;ﬁ :‘2’ 8 . N(83):308693,57' N{83):388711.22' 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
N(27):388617.90' — «— _BHL Eﬁgi}gﬂgé'f; Z;?. f,‘(‘;?‘,ggﬁgig 23)- 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is trie and complete
E(27):783836.79' E(27):792532 13" /_ E(27):795168.68'
1653 (UTTULTLLY to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
== e i T
330'—4 ; ! 8 owns a working inierest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
E LTP é | Bﬂéwmgx?ég éagﬁTlgEé%gL) the proposed bottom hole location or has a right fo driil this well at this
g 4 | X=832727.20 LAT.=32.06506130° N location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working|
- — — B — Y=388676.78 LONG.= 103.39268412° W X i )
4 ; | NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27 interest, or 1o a voluntary paoling agreement or a campulsory pooling
N(83):386033 22" 3 F NIB3EIB6072 83 X=791539,55 LAT.=32.06493502° N order heretofir® egtored et divicim
e e 4 £ Nize\ot01 g Y=388619.19 LONG.= 103.39222179° W e g
E(27)789914.45" _\ : E E(27):795197 zg'\ 10' FNL, 1653' FWL - SECTION 8 1 -~ 1/7/2022
= e E _‘ SH— 10" FNL, 330" FWL - LEASE i i
. 3 Signaud 7 v Date
£ 2 | LAST TAKE POINT (LTP)
4 2 : NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 Ryan DeLong
“ | X=832728.10 LAT.=32.06481392° N Printed Namc
— — — B == = Y=388586.79 LONG.= 103.39268375° W
4 - NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27 ; p
Elama 29 67 Z 4 S s X=791540.45 LAT.= 32 06468764° N rqelong@tltusoll.com
N(27):383333.29 g ; N(27k38337201" Y=388529.20 LONG.=103.39222143° W E-mail Address
Eloryrman o \ 2 3 7579522228 100' FNL, 1653’ FWL - SECTION 8
c : 100" FNL, 330' FWL - LEASE
z - 18
: A SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
z Jri " CORNER FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP) ) . )
4. £ NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
1% A X=832806.67 LAT.=32.04333269° N . . .
T T3 - IS == Y=380772,16 LONG.= 103.39264903° W | || Plar was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
N{(B3):360750.55" E N - NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27 e
Eoas 5650 7 2 N(825380767.73 X=791618.68 LAT.= 32.04320630° N made by me or under my supervision, and that the
(27785988 85 . FTPE Noanoraa s Y=380714.79 LONG.= 103.39216883° W ) -
330 e - E(27}i795249 68 .\ 2631 FNL, 1650' FWL - SECTION 17 same Is (rue and correct to the best of my bell({ﬂ
1650 3 { — —1 — — = 10' FSL, 330' FWL - LEASE
=) SHL |
- SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
Y | NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
1990 —L oy = | X=833157.31 LAT.=32.04041963° N
| | | Y=379715.39 LONG.= 103.39154817° W
| o NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27
| ity | | X=791969.26 LAT.=32,04029321°N
Y=379658.04 LONG.= 103.39108727° W
| | ! 1592' FSL, 1990' FWL - SECTION 17
N(B3}378109 05" N(83):378128.17° _/ N{83):378 147,11
E{(83):831183.27" E(83):833623.26' E{B3}:836462 84"
N(27):378051.76' N(27):378070 85° N{27):378080.77"
E(27):789995.17" E{27):792635.14" E(27):795274.69"
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Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC

420 Throckmorton St., Ste. 1150
Ft. Worth, TX 76102

January 11, 2022

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ON THE ATTACHED LIST

Re: Administrative Application for Non-Standard Location
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC
OGRID Number: 373986
Pool: Jabalina; Wolfcamp, Southwest
Pool Code: 96776
Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H
E2 W2 Sec. 8 and E2 NW4 Sec. 17, T26S-R35E
Lea County, New Mexico
API# 30-025-48153

Pursuant to Division Rules 19.156.16.15(C)(6) and 19.15.15.13(C)-(D) NMAC and the applicable rules
governing the acreage and well location requirements for the Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H (Pool Code 96776),
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC has on this date made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
(“NMOCD?”) for administrative approval of a non-standard location regarding the above-referenced well. A copy of
the application is enclosed.

As the owner of an interest that may be affected, you have the right to object to the application. To do so,
you must file a written protest with the NMOCD within twenty days. Failure to do so will prevent you from challenging
the matter at a later time. A letter of protest may be sent to the NMOCD at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505, directed to the attention of Leonard Lowe.

Should you consent to the application and the proposed Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H well location, you
are requested to indicate your waiver of objection by signing where indicated below and then returning a copy of
this letter with the executed signature page to me at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

Ful Bt

Reed Brunette
CONSENT:;

By: for
Signature Name of Interested Party

Printed Name, Authorized Representative

Released to Imaging: 3/29/2022 4:30:17 PM



Received by OCD: 1/11/2022 2:31:28 PM Page 5 of 7

Non-Standard Location Notice Plat

Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC
Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H
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Horizontal Spacing Unit
Lonesome Dove Fed Com 402H
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Type Affected Party Address City, State ZIP Location Date Letter Sent Mail Tracking Number
wWIO Titus Oil & Gas Production I, LLC 420 Throckmorton St., Ste. 1150 Ft. Worth, TX 76102 |NE4 SW4 Sec. 17, T265-R35E N/A N/A

wIO Titus Oil & Gas Production I, LLC 420 Throckmorton St., Ste. 1150  [Ft. Worth, TX 76102 |NE4 SW4 Sec. 17, T265-R35E N/A N/A

WIO  |Sharbro Energy, LLC PO Box 840 Artesia, NM 88211  |NE4 SW4 Sec. 17, T265-R35E 1/11/2022 7018 1830 0001 3777 3028
Lessor [Bureau of Land Management 620 E. Greene Street Carlsbad, NM 88220 |NE4 SW4 Sec. 17, T265-R35E 1/11/2022 7018 1830 0001 3777 3066
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 71765

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 373986
420 Throckmorton St, Ste 1150 Action Number:
Fort Worth, TX 76012 71765

Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | NSL-8309 is approved. 3/29/2022
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